

Court No. - 53

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9523 of 2018

Applicant :- Alok Kumar Pandey

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Kumar Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Mohit Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

In this case by an order dated 27.03.2018 parties were referred to the Mediation Centre.

The office report dated 12.07.2018 shows that report from the Mediation Centre is awaited and interim order was granted pending reference to the Mediation Centre but limited to the next date of listing.

Since the report from the Mediation Centre is awaited, awaiting that report.

List after three weeks.

Interim order granted on 27.03.2018 shall remain in operation till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 13.7.2018

Imroz