

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9523 of 2018

Applicant :- Alok Kumar Pandey

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Kumar Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Mohit Singh,Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.

On the request made by Sri Indra Kumar Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the applicant, case is passed over for the day.

List after two weeks for final hearing.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of the listing.

Order Date :- 19.7.2019

Shivangi