

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9523 of 2018

Applicant :- Alok Kumar Pandey

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Kumar Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Mohit Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 8.8.2019

Noman