

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9523 of 2018

Applicant :- Alok Kumar Pandey

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Kumar Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Mohit Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned A.G.A. and perused the record.

In view of the reasons assigned in the earlier interim order dated 27.03.2018 passed by this Court, the same is extended till the next date of listing.

As prayed, list on 20.11.2019.

Order Date :- 11.11.2019

PKC