

Court No. - 90

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9523 of 2018

Applicant :- Alok Kumar Pandey

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Kumar Chaturvedi, Ram Milan Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Akhilesh Singh, Mohit Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks ten days' further time to comply with the order dated 2.2.2024.
2. Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the order dated 2.2.2024.
3. List this case on 4th April, 2024 in top ten cases.
4. Sri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 is present.
5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 6.3.2024

D. Tamang