

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9523 of 2018

Applicant :- Alok Kumar Pandey

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhinav Jaiswal, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi (Senior Adv.), Ram Milan Dwivedi, Saurabh Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Akhilesh Singh, G.A., Mohit Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks three weeks time for compliance of the order dated 02.02.2024.

List on 04.10.2024 in top ten cases.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 11.9.2024

RKM