



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9523 of 2018

Alok Kumar Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhinav Jaiswal, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi(Senior Adv.), Ram Milan Dwivedi, Saurabh Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Akhilesh Singh, G.A., Mohit Singh, Shivam Yadav

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Order in Criminal Misc. Time Extension Application No.NIL of 2025

Heard Sri Abhinav Jaiswal, learned counsel for the applicant learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. and perused the record.

Cause shown is sufficient.

Time extension application is allowed.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicants, four weeks further time is granted to the applicant from today in order to comply with order dated 02.02.2024 passed by this Court.

Order on Application U/S 482

List again on 08.12.2025.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

November 3, 2025
S.K.