



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9523 of 2018

Alok Kumar Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abhinav Jaiswal, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi, Indra Kumar Chaturvedi(Senior Adv.), Ram Milan Dwivedi, Saurabh Chaturvedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Akhilesh Singh, G.A., Mohit Singh, Shivam Yadav

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed today on behalf of applicant is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that in compliance of the order dated 2.2.2024 passed by this Court, today the applicant is ready to deposit remaining amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs) through Demand Draft No. 303735 dated 23.03.2026 before Registrar General of this Court. Photocopy of the said demand draft has been filed along with supplementary affidavit filed today.

In view of the above submission, the applicant is directed to produce the said Demand Draft No. 303735 dated 23.03.2026 amounting Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs) **within 24 hours** before the Registrar General of this Court, along with this order, which shall be kept in the same fixed deposit account, in which earlier Rs. Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs) deposited through Demand Draft No. 918756 dated 5.12.2025 was kept.

By the next date, learned Registrar General shall submit compliance report.

List this case on 31.3.2026 for hearing.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

March 25, 2026

KK Patel

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)